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Fee

REINMEWS

LC Issuance

Issuance Fee

Revocable and Irrevocable LC at Sight / Usance

0.25% per quarter or part thereof
with a minimum of THB1,200 or USD40

Back-to-Back LC

0.25% per quarter or part thereof
with a minimum of THB1,200 or USD40

Revolving LC

0.25% per quarter or part thereof
with @ minimum of THB1,200 or USD40

Reinstatement commission is charged at
the same rate as issuance fee.
Additional fee of 0.25% per negotiation is
charged for the excess drawing, when the
original value is fully negotiated with a
minimum of THB1,200 or USD40 per
drawing.

Standby LC

2.5% per annum or part thereof with a minimum of
THB1,200 or USD40

Domestic LC

0.2% per month or part thereof with a minimum of
THB1,200

SWIFT Charge

- Bsia: THB 1,000 or USD30, with additional
THB600 or USD20 for LC over 4 pages

- Burope/America : THB 1,500 or USD50 with
additional THB600 or USD20 for LC over 4 pages

Amendment Commission

Increase in Credits Amount / extensions of
Validity Period :

Same as LC Opening Commission with a minimum of
THB1,200 or USDA40 if charges are for account of
Applicant
Same as LC Opening Commission with a minimum of
USD100 if charges are for account of Beneficiary

Other Amendments

THB 500 or USD 20 if charges are for account of
Applicant
USD100 if charges are for account of Beneficiary

SWIFT Charge

THB 600 or USD 20 if charges are for account of
Applicant
USD30 if charges are for account of Beneficiary

Payment Commission

Sight Applicant
USD100 if charges are for account of Beneficiary
Sight - Domestic LC THB 1,200

THB750 or USD25 if charges are for account of

Usance (Engagement Fee)

2.5% per annum or part thereof with a minimum of
THB1,200 or USD40

Shipping Guarantee / Deliver Order Endorsement / Al

irway Bill Release

Under LC THB500 or USD20 for the first month and thereafter
THBS500 or USD20 per month
THB750 or USD25 for the first month and thereafter
Not under LC

THB500 or USD20 per month

Import Bill for Collection

Handling Fee
Sight Bill 0.125% flat with a minimum of THB1,200 or USD40
if charges are for account of Drawee
0.125% flat with a minimum of USD100 if charges are
for account of Drawer
Usance Bill

0.125% flat with a minimum of THB1,200 or USDA40 if
charges are for account of Drawee
0.125% flat with a minimum of USD100 if charges are
for account of Drawer

Custody Fee for Uncollected Bill

USD20/month for holding period exceeding 2 months

Overdue Bill (Bill remains unpaid more than 1
month)

THB500 or USD20 per month

Protest Fee

USD100 per bill plus legal fee

Document to be Released Free of Payment

THB1,500 USD50 per bill if charges are for account
of Drawee
USD100 per bill if charges are for account of Drawer

Miscellanous

Commission in lieu of Exchange (CILE)

0.25% with a minimum of THB1,000 or USD30 if
payment does not require Fx conversion to the
currency of the bill

Irregular / Unpaid / Return of Document

USD100 or equvalent per item plus courier charge

Postage

THB200 or USD10

Courier Charge (for less than 0.5kg of weight):

If charges are for Importer:

Asia, West Europe, US, UK THB500 or USD20
Laos, Myanmar, China, Cambodia, Vietham THB650 or USD25
Middle East, South Africa, Pakistan

THB 8000r USD30

East Europe

THB1,100 or USD40

If charges are for Exporter:

Anywhere except East Europe

USD30

East Europe

UsSD40

SWIFT Charge

THB600 or USD20 if charges are for Importer
USD30 if charges are for Exporter

Stamp Duty

Actual as affixed




PUBLIC

Description

REINMEWS

Letter of Credit (LC)

LC Advising Fee

LC

THB800 or USD25 if charges are for account of
Beneficiary
USDY75 if charges are for account of Applicant

LC Amendment

THB800 or USD25 if charges are for account of
Beneficiary
USDY75 if charges are for account of Applicant

Transferring Fee

0.25% flat on transferred amount with a minimum of
THB2,000 or USD70 if charges are for account of
Beneficiary
0.25% flat on transferred amount with a minimum of
USD100 if charges are for account of Applicant

Confirmation Fee

Subject to the risk of Issuing Bank with minimum of
THB7,500 or USD250

Presentation of Export Bill under LC

Direct Negotiation

Negotiation

If charges are for account of Beneficiary:
* THB1,200 or USDA40 for the first invoice and
THB500 or USD25 each for subsequentt invoice

* For exporter with no credit facility and/or deposit
account, THB2,500 or USD85 for the first invoice and
THB500 or USD20 each for the subsequent invoice

If charges are for account of Applicant, 0.125% flat
with a minimum of USD100

Other Charges

See Miscellaneous

Restricted Bill

Negotiation Fee - Clean

USDG60 per set of documents

Negotiation Fee - with Discrepancy

USD85 per set of documents

Other Charges

See Miscellaneous

Assignment of Proceeds

0.125% flat on the assigned amount with a minimum
of THB2,000 or USD70

Export Bill for Collection

THBB800 or USD30 for the first invoice and THB400
or USD15 each for the subsequent invoice if charges
are for Drawer

Handling Fee
0.125% flat on amount with a minimum of USD100 if
charges are for Drawee
Other Charges See Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Commission in lieu of Exchange (CILE)

0.25% with a minimum of THB1,000 or USD30 if
payment does not require Fx conversion to the
currency of the bill

Dishonored Bill (Returned Item) Handling Fee

THB1,000 or USD35 plus courier charge if charges
are for Drawer
USD75 plus courier charge if charges are for Drawee

Re-advised Lost LC Handling Fee

THB1,500 or USD50

Overdue Packing Credit Handling Fee

USD50 per item

Commission Charges on Packing Credit with no
Evidence of Export

0.25% of Packing Credit amount

Courier Charge (for less than 0.5kg of weight):

If charges are for Exporter:

Asia, West Europe, US, UK

THB500 or USD20

Laos, Myanmar, China, Cambodia, Vietham

THB650 or USD25

Middle East, South Africa, Pakistan

THB800 or USD30

East Europe

THB1,100 or USD40

If charges are for Exporter:

Any where except East Europe

USD30

East Europe

USD40

SWIFT Charge

THB600 or USD20 if charges are for Importer
USD30 if charges are for Exporter

Stamp Duty

Actual as affixed
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Guarantee

Issuance Fee

2.0% per annum with a minimum of THB1,500 or

Bid Bond USD50
2.0% per annum with a minimum of THB1,500 or
Performance Bond
USD50
2.0% per annum with a minimum of THB1,500 or
Customs Guarantee
USD50
Loan Guarantee 2.0% per annum with a minimum of THB1,500 or
USD50
Aval/Accentance 2.0% per annum with a minimum of THB1,500 or
P USD50
Amendment

Increase in Amount / Extension of Validity Period

Same as Issuance Fee with a minimum of THB1,500
or USD50

For open-ended guarantee, fee is
collected in advance for the first year and
in advance on quarterly basis thereafter
until the original guarantee is returned for
cancellation.

For close-ended guarantee, fee is
collected in advance upto the expiry date
and in advance on quarterly basis
thereafter until the original guarantee is
returned for cancellation.

Other

THB800 or USD30

Miscellaneous

Handling Fee

THB1,500 or USD50 per item

for guarantee issued and subsequently
not required

Postage

THB200 or USD10

Courier Charge

Minimum THB500 or USD20 subject to destination

SWIFT Charge

THB600 or USD20 if charges are for Importer
USD30 if charges are for Exporter

Stamp Duty

Actual as affixed

Note : Fee amount indicated in USD is applicable when client's USD account is debited. Charges to parties outside Thailand are as specified.

This announcement is being in force until further notice.
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Plgkorn Wanglee
Chief Executive Officer
Announcement Date 29 January 2021




